
 SKH Chan Young Secondary School – School Calendar (2024-2025)  (Ver. 12.08.2024) 

W C Sun Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Events, Activities and Holidays 

September (20 days)   

1 1 1 2  3  4 (1) 5 (2) 6 (3) 7 2/9 
3/9 

4-11/9 
9-13/9 

10-26/9 
12/9 
12/9 
18/9 
27/9 
28/9 

 
30/9 

Term Opening and Form Business 
Form Business 
Summer Timetable 
Teacher Appreciation Week 
School team recruitment and selection 
Normal Timetable begins 
S.1-S.3 1st Class Association Meeting 
The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 

Student Union Election Day 
Staff development (morning) 
PTA’s AGM (afternoon) 
House meeting 

2 2 8 9 (4) 10 (5) 11 (6) 12 (1) 13 (2) 14 

3 2 15 16 (3) 17 (4) 18  19 (5) 20 (6) 21 

4 3 22 23 (1) 24 (2) 25 (3) 26 (4) 27 (5) 28 

5 3 29 30 (6)          

October (21 days)   

5 4    1  2 (1) 3 (2) 4 (3) 5  
1/10 

2-4/10 
7-18/10 

10/10 
11/10 
23/10 

24-29/10 
31/10 
31/10 

 
National Day  
House meeting  
Club Orientation Week 
Picnic Day 
Chung Yeung Festival 
Staff Meeting (*STT, afternoon) 
1st term uniform tests 
Service Learning Day for S.4 
Dress Causal Day 

6 4 6 7 (4) 8 (5) 9 (6) 10  11  12 

7 5 13 14 (1) 15 (2) 16 (3) 17 (4) 18 (5) 19 

8 6 20 21 (6) 22 (1) 23 (2) 24  25  26 

9 6 27 28  29  30 (3) 31 (4)    

November (21 days)   

9 6          1 (5) 2  
1/11 

4-8/11 
10/11 
22/11 
27/11 
29/11 
29/11 

 
Board Decoration Competition 
Religious Week 
North District Joint-school Admission Exhibition 
Blood Donation 
S.1-S.3 2nd Class Association Meeting 
35th Anniversary Thanksgiving Service (morning) 

35th Anniversary Reunion Dinner (evening) 

10 7 3 4 (6) 5 (1) 6 (2) 7 (3) 8 (4) 9 

11 8 10 11 (5) 12 (6) 13 (1) 14 (2) 15 (3) 16 

12 9 17 18 (4) 19 (5) 20 (6) 21 (1) 22 (2) 23 

13 9 24 25 (3) 26 (4) 27 (5) 28 (6) 29  30 

December (14 days)   

14 10 1 2 (1) 3 (2) 4 (3) 5 (4) 6  7 4/12 
6/12 
7/12 
9/12 

14-15/12 
19/12 
20/12 

21/12-1/1 

Constitution Day 
Preparation day for 35th Anniversary Open Day 
35th Anniversary Open Day 
Discretionary Holiday after Open Day 
HKSKH Education Expo 
Christmas Service (*STT, afternoon)  
Variety Show & Christmas Party 
Christmas & New Year Holidays (12 days) 

15 11 8 9  10 (5) 11 (6) 12 (1) 13 (2) 14 

16 11 15 16 (3) 17 (4) 18 (5) 19 (6) 20  21 

17  22 23  24  25  26  27  28 

18  29 30  31         

January (16 days)   

18       1  2  3  4  
2-15/1 
2-16/1 
2-17/1 

11/1 
23/1 

24/1-4/2 

 
Mid-year exams (S.1-S.5) 
Application for S.1 Discretionary Places 
S.6 Mock exam  
HKSKH Education Day Evensong 
Chinese Cultural Day (STT, dismissal at 16:30) 
Chinese New Year Holidays (12 days) 
 

19  5 6  7  8  9  10  11 

20 12 12 13  14  15  16 (1) 17 (2) 18 

21 12 19 20 (3) 21 (4) 22 (5) 23 (6) 24  25 

22  26 27  28  29  30  31   

February (18 days)   

22             1  
 

7/2 
12/2 
12/2 
15/2 

17-21/2 
26/2 

27-28/2 
 

 
 
National Education Day 
Photo Day 
Lantern Festival Activity  
Parents’ Day 
English Week 
Last Day for S.6  
Activity Learning Day 
 

23 13 2 3  4  5 (1) 6 (2) 7 (3) 8 

24 14 9 10 (4) 11 (5) 12 (6) 13 (1) 14 (2) 15 

25 15 16 17 (3) 18 (4) 19 (5) 20 (6) 21 (1) 22 

26 15 23 24 (2) 25 (3) 26 (4) 27  28   
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W C Sun Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Events, Activities and Holidays 

March (21 days)   

26             1  
 

3-7/3 
7/3 

15/3 
26/3 

27/3-1/4 
31/3 

 
 
Reading Week  
Reading Day *STT 
S.1 Discretionary Places Interviews  
Staff Meeting (*STT, afternoon) 
2nd term uniform tests 
Release result to successful S.1 DP applicants  

27 16 2 3 (5) 4 (6) 5 (1) 6 (2) 7 (3) 8 

28 17 9 10 (4) 11 (5) 12 (6) 13 (1) 14 (2) 15 

29 18 16 17 (3) 18 (4) 19 (5) 20 (6) 21 (1) 22 

30 18 23 24 (2) 25 (3) 26 (4) 27  28  29 

31  30 31           

April (13 days)   

31 18    1  2 (5) 3 (6) 4  5  
2-8/4 

4/4 
15/4 
15/4 
16/4 

17-26/4 
29/4 

 
HKDSE core subjects 
Ching Ming Festival 
National Security Education Day 
Easter Service (afternoon), STT 
Staff Development 
Easter Holidays (11 days) 
S.3 TSA Oral (Fallback date: 30/4) 
 

32 19 6 7 (1) 8 (2) 9 (3) 10 (4) 11 (5) 12 

33 20 13 14 (6) 15 (1) 16  17  18  19 

34  20 21  22  23  24  25  26 

35 20 27 28 (2) 29 (3) 30 (4)      

May (19 days)   

35 20        1  2 (5) 3  1/5 
 2/5 

5/5 
7/5 

12-13/5 
14/5 
17/5 
22/5 
31/5 

Labour Day 
Summer Timetable begins 
Birthday of Buddha 
S.4 Geography Field Trip  
Sports Days 
Discretionary Holiday after Sports Day 
35th Speech Day (Fallback date: 24/5)  
S.1-S.3 3rd Class Association Meeting 

Tuen Ng Festival 

36 21 4 5  6 (6) 7 (1) 8 (2) 9 (3) 10 

37 21 11 12  13  14  15 (4) 16 (5) 17 

38 22 18 19 (6) 20 (1) 21 (2) 22 (3) 23 (4) 24 

39 23 25 26 (5) 27 (6) 28 (1) 29 (2) 30 (3) 31 

June (21 days)   

40 23 1 2 (4) 3 (5) 4 (6) 5  6  7  
5-6/6 

6/6 
9-24/6 

19-20/6 
25-30/6 

 

 
Cycle day to be announced 
Staff Meeting (afternoon, STT)  
Final Examinations (S.1-S.5) 
S.3 TSA Written (Fallback date: 25/6) 
Exam-paper checking  
 

41  8 9  10  11  12  13  14 

42  15 16  17  18  19  20  21 

43  22 23  24  25  26  27  28 

44  29 30           

July (8 days)   

44     1  2  3  4  5 1/7 
2-9/7 

8/7 
10/7 
11/7 

10-11/7 
14-24/7 

14/7-31/8 
15/7 
16/7 
21/7 

HKSAR Establishment Day 
Post-exam activities 
Release of SSPA Result 
End-of-Term Service 
Parents’ Day  

S.1 Registration 
Summer Tutorial for S.4, S.5 
Summer Holidays 

Pre-S.1 HKAT 
Release of HKDSE Results 
Makeup exam for senior forms 

45  6 7  8  9  10  11  12 

46  13 14  15  16  17  18  19 

47  20 21  22  23  24  25  26 

48  27 28  29  30  31     

August (0 day)   

48           1  2 18-22/8 DSE Preparation Course for S6 

49  3 4  5  6  7  8  9   

50  10 11  12  13  14  15  16   

51  17 18  19  20  21  22  23   

52  24 25  26  27  28  29  30   

53  31              


