W	С	Sun	Мо	n	Tu	e	We	ed	Thur Fri Sat					Events, Activities and Holidays	
	_	ber (2						- 111   300							
1	1	1	2		3		4	(1)	5	(2)	6	(3)	7	2/9 3/9	Term Opening and Form Business Form Business Summer Timetable Teacher Appreciation Week School team recruitment and selection Normal Timetable begins S.1-S.3 1st Class Association Meeting The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival
2	2	8	9	(4)	10	(5)	11	(6)	12	(1)	13	(2)	14	4-11/9 9-13/9	
3	2	15	16	(3)	17	(4)	18		19	(5)	20	(6)	21	10-26/9 12/9	
4	3	22	23	(1)	24	(2)	25	(3)	26	(4)	27	(5)	28	12/9 18/9	
5	3	29	30	(6)										27/9 28/9	Student Union Election Day Staff development (morning)
														30/9	PTA's AGM (afternoon) House meeting
Oct	October (21 days)														
5	4				1		2	(1)	3	(2)	4	(3)	5	1/10	National Day
6	4	6	7	(4)	8	(5)	9	(6)	10		11		12	2-4/10 7-18/10	House meeting Club Orientation Week
7	5	<b>13</b>	14	(1)	15	(2)	16	(3)	17	(4)	18	(5)	19	10/10 11/10	Picnic Day Chung Yeung Festival
8	6	<b>20</b>	21	(6)	22	(1)	23	(2)	<u>24</u>		<u>25</u>		26	23/10 24-29/10	Staff Meeting (*STT, afternoon)  1st term uniform tests Service Learning Day for S.4 Dress Causal Day
9	6	27	<u>28</u>		<u>29</u>		30	(3)	31	(4)				31/10 31/10	
No	veml	ber (2	l days	;)										31/10	Diess Causai Day
9	6	•									1	(5)	2	4/44	- 1
10	7	3	4	(6)	5	(1)	6	(2)	7	(3)	8	(4)	9	1/11 4-8/11	Board Decoration Competition Religious Week North District Joint-school Admission Exhibition Blood Donation S.1-S.3 2 <sup>nd</sup> Class Association Meeting 35 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Thanksgiving Service (morning) 35 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Reunion Dinner (evening)
11	8	10	11	(5)	12	(6)	13	(1)	14	(2)	15	(3)	16	10/11 22/11	
12	9	17	18	(4)	19	(5)	20	(6)	21	(1)	22	(2)	23	27/11 29/11	
13	9	24	25	(3)	26	(4)	27	(5)	28	(6)	29		30	29/11	
Dec	December (14 days)														
14	10	1	2	(1)	3	(2)	4	(3)	5	(4)	6		7	4/12 6/12	Constitution Day Preparation day for 35th Anniversary Open Day
15	11	8	9		10	(5)	11	(6)	12	(1)	13	(2)	14	7/12 9/12	35 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Open Day Discretionary Holiday after Open Day HKSKH Education Expo Christmas Service (*STT, afternoon) Variety Show & Christmas Party Christmas & New Year Holidays (12 days)
16	11	15	16	(3)	17	(4)	18	(5)	19	(6)	20		21	14-15/12	
17		22	23		24		25		26		27		28	19/12 20/12	
18		29	<i>30</i>		31									21/12-1/1	
Jan	uary	(16 da	ays)												
18							1		<u>2</u>		<u>3</u>		4	2-15/1	Mid-year exams (S.1-S.5)
19		5	<u>6</u>		<u>7</u>		<u>8</u>		<u>9</u>		<u>10</u>		11	2-16/1 2-17/1	Application for S.1 Discretionary Places S.6 Mock exam HKSKH Education Day Evensong Chinese Cultural Day (STT, dismissal at 16:30) Chinese New Year Holidays (12 days)
20	12	12	<u>13</u>		<u>14</u>		<u>15</u>		16	(1)	17	(2)	18	11/1 23/1	
21	12	19	20	(3)	21	(4)	22	(5)	23	(6)	24		25	24/1-4/2	
22		26	27		28		29		30		31				
Feb	February (18 days)														
22													1		
23	13	2	3		4		5	(1)	6	(2)	7	(3)	8	7/2	National Education Day
24	14	9	10	(4)	11	(5)	12	(6)	13	(1)	14	(2)	15	12/2 12/2 15/2 17-21/2	Photo Day Lantern Festival Activity Parents' Day English Week
25	15	16	17	(3)	18	(4)	19	(5)	20	(6)	21	(1)	22		
26	15	23	24	(2)	25	(3)	26	(4)	27		28			26/2 27-28/2	Last Day for S.6 Activity Learning Day

W C Sun Mon					Tu	e	We	rd .	Thur Fri Sat				Sat	Events, Activities and Holidays	
		21 day			10			.u	ilidi   III   Sat					Lvens, Activities and Hondays	
26													1		
27	16	2	3	(5)	4	(6)	5	(1)	6	(2)	7	(3)	8	3-7/3	Reading Week
28	17	9	10	(4)	11	(5)	12	(6)	13	(1)	14	(2)	15	7/3 15/3	Reading Day *STT S.1 Discretionary Places Interviews Staff Meeting (*STT, afternoon) 2nd term uniform tests Release result to successful S.1 DP applicants
29	18	16	17	(3)	18	(4)	19	(5)	20	(6)	21	(1)	22	26/3	
30	18	23	24	(2)	25	(3)	26	(4)	<u>27</u>		<u>28</u>		29	27/3-1/4 31/3	
31		30	31											-	
Арі	April (13 days)														
31	18				<u>1</u>		2	(5)	3	(6)	4		5	2-8/4	HKDSE core subjects
32	19	6	7	(1)	8	(2)	9	(3)	10	(4)	11	(5)	12	4/4 15/4	Ching Ming Festival National Security Education Day
33	20	13	14	(6)	15	(1)	16		17		18		19	15/4 16/4	Easter Service (afternoon), STT Staff Development
34		20	<b>21</b>		22		23		24		<b>25</b>		<b>26</b>	17-26/4	Easter Holidays (11 days) S.3 TSA Oral (Fallback date: 30/4)
35	20	<b>27</b>	28	(2)	29	(3)	30	(4)						29/4	
Ma	y (19	days)													
35	20								1		2	(5)	3	1/5 2/5	Labour Day Summer Timetable begins
36	21	4	5		6	(6)	7	(1)	8	(2)	9	(3)	10	5/5 7/5	Birthday of Buddha S.4 Geography Field Trip Sports Days Discretionary Holiday after Sports Day 35th Speech Day (Fallback date: 24/5) S.1-S.3 3rd Class Association Meeting Tuen Ng Festival
37	21	11	12		13		14		15	(4)	16	(5)	17	12-13/5	
38	22	18	19	(6)	20	(1)	21	(2)	22	(3)	23	(4)	24	14/5 17/5	
39	23	25	26	(5)	27	(6)	28	(1)	29	(2)	30	(3)	31	22/5 31/5	
Jun	e (21	days	)												
40	23	1	2	(4)	3	(5)	4	(6)	5		6		7	5-6/6	Cycle day to be announced
41		8	<u>9</u>		<u>10</u>		<u>11</u>		<u>12</u>		<u>13</u>		14	6/6 9-24/6	Staff Meeting (afternoon, STT)
42		<b>15</b>	<u>16</u>		<u>17</u>		<u>18</u>		<u>19</u>		<u>20</u>		21	19-20/6 25-30/6	
43		22	<u>23</u>		<u>24</u>		25		<b>26</b>		27		28	23-30/0	
44		<b>29</b>	<i>30</i>												
July	/ (8 c	lays)		T I		1		1		1		1			
44					1		2		3		4		5	1/7 2-9/7	HKSAR Establishment Day Post-exam activities
45		6	7		8		9		10		11		12	8/7 10/7 11/7 10-11/7 14-24/7 14/7-31/8	Release of SSPA Result End-of-Term Service Parents' Day S.1 Registration Summer Tutorial for S.4, S.5 Summer Holidays
46		13	14		<b>15</b>		16		17		18		19		
47		20	21		22		23		24		<b>25</b>		<b>26</b>		
48		27	<b>28</b>		<b>29</b>		30		<i>31</i>					15/7 16/7	Pre-S.1 HKAT Release of HKDSE Results
		40.1	•											21/7	Makeup exam for senior forms
	gust	(O day	<i>(</i> )								_	1	_	18-22/8	DSE Preparation Course for S6
48 49		3	4		5		6		7		<u>1</u> 8		<b>2</b> <b>9</b>	10-22/6	552 Frequiation Course for 30
50		10	11		12		13		14		15		16	1	
51		17	18		19		20		21		22		23	1	
52		24	25		26		27		28		29		30		
53		31													